CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2010-125

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE RESULTS OF THE MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 3, 2010 FOR THE ELECTION OF THREE AT LARGE CITY COUNCIL SEATS

WHEREAS, the results of the regularly scheduled Municipal General Election held on November 3, 2010 have been canvassed by the Monroe County Canvassing Board in accordance with the applicable provisions of State law; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to accept the results of Municipal General Election in accordance with State law and the City Charter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. Ginger Snead is declared elected to the office of City Council Member, on November 3, 2010 for a term of two (2) years.

Section 2. Dick Ramsay is declared elected to the office of City Council Member, on November 3, 2010 for a term of two (2) years.

Section 3. Edward "Pete" Worthington is declared elected to the office of City Council Member, on November 3, 2010 for a term of (2) years.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 23th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2010.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Ginger Snead, Mayor

AYES: Cinque, Keating, Ramsay, Worthington, Snead NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY: